

**BID TABULATION**  
**INDIAN SPRINGS SPORTS COMPLEX BASEBALL-SOCCER IMPROVEMENTS**  
**PROJECT NO. 166028 BID NO. 18.104**  
**BID OPENING 8/15/2017 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING**

Item # No.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Architect's Estimate		Hoey Construction Company		Daniels and Daniels Construction Inc.		Lowry Construction Services Inc.		Axis Builders, LLC		Construction Enterprises Inc.		Builders Unlimited, Inc.		Magnum Construction Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Demolition - Complete In Place	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 22,488.00	* \$ 22,488.00	\$ 32,156.81	\$ 32,156.81	\$ 25,819.47	** \$ 25,819.47	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	5' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	3065	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,975.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 35,247.50	\$ 12.30	\$ 37,699.50	\$ 11.62	\$ 35,615.30	\$ 11.48	\$ 35,186.20	\$ 12.19	\$ 37,362.35	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,780.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,780.00
3	6' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	16365	\$ 16.50	\$ 270,022.50	\$ 12.45	\$ 203,744.25	\$ 13.50	\$ 220,927.50	\$ 12.58	\$ 205,871.70	\$ 13.88	\$ 227,146.20	\$ 14.30	\$ 234,019.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 229,110.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 229,110.00
4	8' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	800	\$ 18.50	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 17,320.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 21.92	\$ 17,536.00	\$ 20.55	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 22.13	\$ 17,704.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 17,200.00
5	10' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	1638	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 37,510.20	\$ 28.20	\$ 46,191.60	\$ 23.20	\$ 38,001.60	\$ 26.08	\$ 42,719.04	\$ 28.76	\$ 47,108.88	\$ 27.00	\$ 44,226.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 44,226.00
6	20' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	280	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 18,648.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 50.59	\$ 14,165.20	\$ 36.56	\$ 10,236.80	\$ 52.82	\$ 14,789.60	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,640.00
7	Yellow Fence Guard - Complete In Place	LF	6845	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,535.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 18,002.35	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,267.50	\$ 1.23	\$ 8,419.35	\$ 1.54	\$ 10,541.30	\$ 2.06	\$ 14,100.70	\$ 1.80	\$ 12,321.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,952.00
8	Dugout Replacement - Complete in Place with Concrete	EA	16	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,883.00	\$ 94,128.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 6,258.33	\$ 100,133.28	\$ 5,231.14	\$ 83,698.24	\$ 6,622.70	\$ 105,963.20	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 102,400.00
9	Foul Poles - Complete In Place	EA	32	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 589.70	\$ 18,870.40	\$ 840.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 597.34	\$ 19,114.88	\$ 789.44	\$ 25,262.08	\$ 821.53	\$ 26,288.96	\$ 825.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 26,496.00
10	Equipment Enclosure Concrete Pad - Complete In Place	SF	560	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 6,227.20	\$ 6.29	\$ 3,522.40	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,920.00
11	Irrigation System - Complete In Place	LS	1	\$ 342,500.00	\$ 342,500.00	\$ 202,020.00	\$ 202,020.00	\$ 298,375.00	\$ 298,375.00	\$ 290,472.84	\$ 290,472.84	\$ 299,505.10	\$ 299,505.10	\$ 258,194.85	\$ 258,194.85	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 302,500.00	\$ 309,950.00	\$ 309,950.00
12	U-3 Bermuda Sod - Complete In Place	SF	71,500	\$ 0.30	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 20,735.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 25,025.00
13	Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,124.41	\$ 2,248.82	\$ 551.58	\$ 1,103.16	\$ 1,173.62	\$ 2,347.24	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$	<b>1,101,872.50</b>	\$	<b>730,679.70</b>	\$	<b>779,267.10</b>	\$	<b>776,886.97</b>	\$	<b>810,957.13</b>	\$	<b>810,816.15</b>	\$	<b>852,157.00</b>	\$	<b>863,999.00</b>
<b>Additive Alternate #1</b>																			
14	Dugout Replacement - Complete in place with Concrete	EA	16	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,883.00	\$ 94,128.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 6,037.68	\$ 96,602.88	\$ 5,613.10	\$ 89,809.60	\$ 6,837.97	\$ 109,407.52	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 102,400.00
<b>Total Additive Alternate</b>				\$	<b>1,221,872.50</b>	\$	<b>824,807.70</b>	\$	<b>839,747.10</b>	\$	<b>873,489.85</b>	\$	<b>900,766.73</b>	\$	<b>920,223.67</b>	\$	<b>960,157.00</b>	\$	<b>966,399.00</b>

\* Value shown on printed form in bid book is \$22,488.34, resulting in total on certified bid form to be \$.31 higher than total on bid sheet in bid book.  
\*\* Value shown on printed form in bid book is \$25,819.49, resulting in total on certified bid form to be \$.02 lower than total on bid sheet in bid book.

Item # No.	Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Morehead Construction, LLC		Paragon Contractors, LLC		Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
				Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension												
1	Demolition - Complete In Place	LS	1	\$ 48,918.00	\$ 48,918.00	\$ 96,400.00	\$ 96,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	5' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	3065	\$ 10.41	\$ 31,906.65	\$ 11.40	\$ 34,941.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3	6' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	16365	\$ 14.35	\$ 234,837.75	\$ 13.80	\$ 225,837.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4	8' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	800	\$ 21.23	\$ 16,984.00	\$ 20.45	\$ 16,360.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	10' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	1638	\$ 26.96	\$ 44,160.48	\$ 29.75	\$ 48,730.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	20' HT Chainlink Fence Including Gates - Complete In Place	LF	280	\$ 37.78	\$ 10,578.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 18,760.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	Yellow Fence Guard - Complete In Place	LF	6845	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,952.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 44,492.50		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Dugout Replacement - Complete in Place with Concrete	EA	16	\$ 5,671.00	\$ 90,736.00	\$ 8,623.00	\$ 137,968.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9	Foul Poles - Complete In Place	EA	32	\$ 815.81	\$ 26,105.92	\$ 956.00	\$ 30,592.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10	Equipment Enclosure Concrete Pad - Complete In Place	SF	560	\$ 12.75	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 7,532.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Irrigation System - Complete In Place	LS	1	\$ 361,152.00	\$ 361,152.00	\$ 292,320.00	\$ 292,320.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	U-3 Bermuda Sod - Complete In Place	SF	71,500	\$ 0.32	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 22,880.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2,660.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$	<b>910,341.20</b>	\$	<b>979,473.00</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>
<b>Additive Alternate #2</b>																			
14	Dugout Replacement - Complete in Place with Concrete	EA	16	\$ 5,671.00	\$ 90,736.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 148,800.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Total Additive Alternate</b>				\$	<b>1,001,077.20</b>	\$	<b>1,128,273.00</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>	\$	<b>-</b>

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on August 15, 2017. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

  
**Roger Hughes**  
Engineering Division Manager